From: Jeff Smith <smithy5003@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, March 26, 2021 11:01:24 AM

To: Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>; Walter Blackman <WBlackman@azleg.gov>;Leo
Biasiucci <LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Richard Andrade <RAndrade@azleg.gov>;Shawnna
Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov>;Russell Bowers <RBowers@azleg.gov>;Judy M. Burges
<burges@azleg.gov>;Frank Carroll <FCarroll@azleg.gov>;Joseph Chaplik
<JChaplik@azleg.gov>;Regina Cobb <RCobb@azleg.gov>;David Cook
<dcook@azleg.gov>;Tim Dunn <TDunn@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore
<JFillmore@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem <MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Travis Grantham
<TGrantham@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin <GGriffin@azleg.gov>;Jake Hoffman
<Jake Hoffman@azleg.gov>;Joel John <JJohn@azleg.gov>;Steve Kaiser
<SKaiser@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh <JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;Quang Nguyen
<QNguyen@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt <bnutt@azleg.gov>;Joanne Osborne
<JOsborne@azleg.gov>;Jacqueline Parker <JParker@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne
<kpayne@azleg.gov>;Beverly Pingerelli <BPingerelli@azleg . gov>;Frank Pratt
<FPratt@azleg.gov>;Bret Roberts <BRoberts@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma
<btoma@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall <mudall@azleg.gov>;Jeff Weninger
<JWeninger@azleg.gov>;Justin Wilmeth <JWilmeth@azleg . gov>;Sonny Borrelli
<sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer <PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann
<KFann@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: VOTING LAWS

Attachments: mass-shooters-2019-557x600.jpg

I ask all of you to please start putting forth legislation after legislation to protect us.
We cannot have HR1 be the rule of the land. It would be the end of our nation as we know it.
Plus these people are coming after our guns. It is happening right before our eyes.

The party who is running this country right now, is shredding our Constitution and the Fabric of our nation at
every single turn, with every single piece of legislation they ram through.

Now they are getting rid of the Filibuster, which they used continually against President Trump non stop.

It is my firm belief, that we as a State, need to seriously consider, a Convention of States, to fight against this
Administration and oust them. A Civil War I believe is on the brink. Perhaps removing ourselves from this
union.

I read these comments on all these forums and it is getting real.

The WHITE MAN is being persecuted in this land. Take a look at what Oakland just did with their guaranteed
income scam.
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This is happening over and over. Look at the Colorado shooting. EVERYBODY started screaming bad white
man, shot up all these people in the store, we must take all guns now!! Turns out, Gunmen was a

Muslim...... Then the whole Narrative changes. Nothing now on the media about it. NOTHING ABOUT THE
TEN WHITE PEOPLE KILLED BY A MUSLIM TERRORIST!!! NOTHING!!

What about the poor white woman, brutally raped for three days in Florida, during spring break, by two black
men. You hear nothing about it, nothing.

When you look at Mass Shootings over the last couple of years, which killed 4 or more people, it is not the
WHITE MAN doing this at all. See attached photo.

Looks like people of all races kill to me. But the majority in that collage, sure is not the white man from what
my eyes see.

Then you have the Black women who pummeled an Asian woman in Georgia. Nothing about it in Main Stream
Media.

Do you all see the pattern here? Reparations? White Man bad?
HOW IS THIS NOT RACISM?

And I feel that we should put forth legislation to complete the BORDER WALL, on our Border with
Mexico.....Place our National Guard there. Something.

We are being INVADED!! Our votes will never count again! We cannot afford to have all these people
coming here like this!!

This is INSANE!! We are no longer a country if we keep allowing this!
Why are we putting these people up at hotels around here?

Crime is going up!!

Please do whatever you can to stifle this invasion. What ever it takes!

Look at our joke of a Mayor John Giles, goes on CNN and says he is proud of the Biden Administration????
And this guy is suppose to be a Republican!! Republican's last I knew believe in Border Security!!

At least over 80 million of us do!!

I know I am becoming a pain in the ass for you all. T am sure I am.

But if I was in your seat, I would be fighting like hell, to protect our Nation.

I don't even recognize Ameriko anymore......... And no that is not a typo, that is where we are heading.

Also, I am so glad, you all are moving forward on this AUDIT, of the November election. Hopefully you
consider Jovan Pulitzer.

So when it comes to light, the massive fraud and theft that occurred, what happens then?
Can you reverse this Certifications? Will Ducey sign it?

There is a lot of work to be done. I hope you all are up for the challenge!
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Those 80 million plus people who are normal and do not want to see America torn to shreds, all have your
backs!!

Remember that. Don't worry about political persecution from the left, or being called racist, or negative news
headlines. ..

Most of the rubbish news around here, is Left Wing anyway. And yes, I have also written to those reporters
about their lies as well.

I write a whole hell of a lot more people than just all of you.
This has almost become a Part Time Job!!
Thanks in advance for doing anything you can to save our Republic.

We are in the worst of times right now.
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